SECOND EXTENSION
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
TRI-STARR PERSONNEL, LLC.

This Extension of the Professional Services Contract for medical staff at the San Antonio Fire Department
Wellness Center (the “Contract”) is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio ("City") and Tri-
Starr Personnel, LLC., is as follows:

WHEREAS, through Ordinance No. 2010-09-09-0785, passed and approved on September 9, 2010, and
amended through Ordinance No. 2012-09-06-0679 City Council authorized the execution of a five-year
Contract with Tri-Starr Personnel, LLC., to provide medical staff and provided for two, one-year
extensions at the City’s option (the “Original Contract™); and

WHEREAS, the Original Contract provided for an initial term beginning upon signing and ending on
September 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, through Ordinance No. 2015-06-18-0565 the City exercised its option for the first renewal
option to extend the Original Contract for a one-year period beginning on October 1, 2015 and ending
September 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City now wishes to exercise the second renewal option to extend the Original Contract
for a one-year period beginning on October 1, 2016, and ending September 30, 2017; NOW,
THEREFORE:

I. RENEWAL AND EXTENSION

The City hereby exercises its option to renew and extend the term of the Original Contract for an
additional one (1) year period, commencing on October 1, 2016 and terminating September 30, 2017,
such option having been granted to the City in Section VI, “TERM”, in Section 6.1 of the
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT.

II. PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT

All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the Original Contract, approved by Ordinance
No. 2012-09-06-0679, not specifically mentioned herein and revised by this document, are hereby
retained in their entirety, unchanged, and shall remain in full force in effect for the duration of said
Original Contract.

Executed by the Parties on the dates shown below.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS TRI-STARR PERSONNEL, LLC.
Sheryl Sculley Pam Vaught
City Manager Vice President

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Krista Cover
Assistant City Attorney



